## B90 Holdings plc

("B90" or the "Company")

## Appointment of Joint Broker

B90 Holdings (AIM: B90), the online marketing and operating company for the gaming industry, announces the appointment of Panmure Gordon (UK) Limited as Joint Broker, with immediate effect.

For further information please contact:

<b>B90 Holdings plc</b> Ronny Breivik, Interim Executive Chairman Marcel Noordeloos, Chief Financial Officer	+44 (0)1624 605 764
<b>Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser)</b> James Harris / Richard Johnson / Rob Patrick	+44 (0)20 7409 3494
<b>Zeus Capital Limited (Joint Broker)</b> Louisa Waddell / Tim Dainton	+44 (0)20 3829 5000
<b>Panmure Gordon (UK) Limited (Joint Broker)</b> Simon J French	+44 (0)20 7886 2500
<b>Belvedere (Financial PR &amp; IR)</b> John West / Llewellyn Angus	+44 (0)20 3008 6864

## About B90 Holdings plc

B90 Holdings plc is a group of companies focused on the operation of its own online Sportsbook and Casino product as well as marketing activities for other online gaming companies.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

APPUVARROSUNRUR